
Page 1
2011 SPARTAN INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2011

BOY'S INDIVIDUAL RESULTS -GREEN

TmPl SchoolNO. Name Time Pace

1 3507 leff Bajema
1834 Dan Sims
3513 Russ werra
1820 Ed Clifton
3819 William Yau
3743 Blake Pozolo
3238 Jarred Bratley
3562 Ryan Wise
3299 Anron Gunn
3454 Mowgli Crosby
3337 Mason Przybysz
3820 Aaron Baumgarten
3829 Ben Thoenes
4663 Josh D'Haene
4658 Nathan vorwerck
3658 David McKinley
3308 Conrad Schultz
3517 Cass Millenbach
3701 Stephen zorc
3630 Ryan Tgiros
3405 Anwar Munye
3245 Joey Kemeny
3228 Jared Labarge
3229 Travis Lacross
3506 Jack Twarozynski
3615 Brian Barnes
3396 Adam Cichon
3282 Michael Gawlik
3515 Cody Freeman
3471 Leo Botello
3275 Zahir Allarakhia
3424 Drew Lindman
3519 Travis Sisovsky
4676 Nate Kimble
3469 Jack Stephan
3575 Alex Fauer
3748 A Walker
3220 Ethan Crowell
3417 Andrew Brown
3340 Kevonte Rottier
3514 Logan Bell graph
3544 Joe Hage
3547 Robert Howard
4639 Tyler Durussel
3423 Nimantha Herath
3726 Luke Rabe
3369 Patrick Rooker
3727 Alec Sullivan
1828 Jason Lerner
3585 Stephen orr
3371 Troy Simpson
1832 Neson Nesmith
3784 Lukasz Waliliko
3594 Sean Brady
3563 Ben Yates
1833 Matt Sierra
3501 Austin Rios
3596 Derek Brodie
3708 Ben Greaves
3621 Kevin Hanlon

1 GRAND RAPIDS KENOWA HILLS
NORTHVILLE
GRAND RAPIDS KENOWA HILLS
NORTHVILLE
TROY
ROCHESTER
BLOOMFIELD HILLS ANDOVER
LIVONIA CHURCHILL
BROWNSTOWN WOODHAVEN
FOREST HILLS EASTERN
CALEDONIA
WILLIAMSTON
WILLIAMSTON
DEWITT
AUBURN BAY CITY WESTERN
OKEMOS
BROWNSTOWN WOODHAVEN
GRANDVILLE
ORCHARD LAKE ST MARYS PREP
NOVI
EAST KENTWOOD
BLOOMFIELD HILLS ANDOVER
ALPENA
ALPENA
GRAND LEDGE
NOVI
EAST KENTWOOD
BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER
GRANDVILLE
FREMONT
BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER
FARMINGTON
GRANDVILLE
DEWITT
FOREST HILLS EASTERN
MACOMB DAKOTA
ROCHESTER
ALPENA
FARMINGTON
CALEDONIA
GRANDVILLE
LIVONIA CHURCHILL
LIVONIA CHURCHILL
AUBURN BAY CITY WESTERN
FARMINGTON
PORTAGE NORTHERN
DAVISON
PORTAGE NORTHERN
NORTHVILLE
MACOMB DAKOTA
DAVISON
NORTHVILLE
STERLING HEIGHTS STEVENSON
MONROE
LIVONIA CHURCHILL
NORTHVILLE
GRAND LEDGE
MONROE
PORTAGE CENTRAL
NOVI

15:47
15:57
15:58
16:03
16:04
16:11
16:15
16:20
16:21
16:25
16:29
16:32
16:36
16:42
16:43
16:44
16:44
16:45
16:45
16:45
16:46
16:46
16:47
16:47
16:50
16:50
16:51
16:52
16:52
16:53
16:54
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:58
16:58
17:00
17:00
17:01
17:01
17:01
17:01
17:01
17:02
17:02
17:04
17:05
17:07
17:09
17:09
17:09
17:14
17:14
17:15
17:15
17:16
17:16
17:17
17:17
17:18

5:05
2 2 5:09
3 3 5:09
4 4 5:11
5 5 5:11
6 6 5:13
7 7 5:14
8 8 5:16
9 9 5:16
10 10 5:17
11 11 5:19
12 12 5:20
13 13 5:21
14 14 5:23
15 15 5:23
16 16 5:24
17 17 5:24
18 18 5:24
19 19 5:24
20 20 5:24
21 21 5:24
22 22 5:24
23 23 5:25
24 24 5:25
25 25 5:25
26 26 5:25

27 5:26
28 5:26o

29 29 5:26
30 30 5:27
31 31 5:27
32 32 5:27
33 33 5:27
34 34 5:27
35 35 5:28
36 36 5:28
37 37 5:29
38 38 5:29
39 39 5:29
40 40 5:29
41 41 5:2942 42 5:2943 43 5:2944 44 5:2945 45 5:3046 46 5:3047 47 5:30
48 48 5:3149 49 5:3250 50 5:3251 51 5:3252 52 5:3353 53 5:33
A 54 5:33

55 5:34
56 5:3457 57 5:3458 58 5:34

59 59 5:34
60 60 5:34



61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
65 65
66 66
67 67

3400 Derson Figuereo
3536 George Bowles
3399 Matthew Dippel
3619 Eric Gardner
3374 Alex Barrientos
3668 Beruk Scarlett
3590 zack Thomas
3219 R.j. centala

3610 Tony Morrow
3288 Bryce McClelland
3370 Kyle schroeder
3420 Paolo Guarano
3623 Daniel Lee
3728 Evan Williams
3339 lake Rossman
1823 lason Ferrante

3612 Ryan Regan
3217 Jacob Benson
4629 Justin Ayres
3785 Konrad Walilko
3712 Kevin Phelps
4641 Nathan Flores
3385 Ben Rath
3812 Alex Miros
4635 Jacob Botimer
3648 Jake Johnson
4689 Aaron Scheffler

EAST KENTWOOD
LIVONIA CHURCHILL
EAST KENTWOOD
NOVI
DEFIANCE
OKEMOS
MACOMB DAKOTA
ALPENA
MONROE JEFFERSON
BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER
DAVISON
FARMINGTON
NOVI
PORTAGE NORTHERN
CALEDONIA
NORTHVILLE
MONROE JEFFERSON
ALPENA
AUBURN BAY CITY WESTERN
STERLING HEIGHTS STEVENSON
PORTAGE CENTRAL
AUBURN BAY CITY WESTERN
DEFIANCE
TROY
AUBURN BAY CITY WESTERN

17:18
17:18
17:19
17:20
17:21
17:21
17:22
17:22
17:23
17:24
17:25
17:26
17:28
17:29
17:30
17:30
17:30
17:31
17:31
17:32
17:32
17:33
17:35
17:35
17:36
17:37
17:38
17:40
17:40
17:40
17:40
17:41
17:41
17:41
17:41
17:41
17:41
17:42
17:42
17:42
17:44
17:45
17:45
17:45
17:45
17:46
17:46
17:47
17:49
17:49
17:50
17:50
17:51
17:51
17:51
17:53
17:53
17:53
17:53
17:54
17:54
17:54
17:55
17:55
17:55
17:56
17:57
17:58
17:58

5:35
5:35
5:35
5:35
5:35
5:35
5:36

68 5:36
69 5:36

5:36
j

70 70
71 71
72 72
73 73
74 74
75 75
76 76
77 77
78 78
79 79
80 80
81 81
82 82
83 83
84 84
85 85
86 86
87 87
88 88
89 89
90 90
91 91
92 92
93 93
94 94
95 95

5:37
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:39
5:39
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:41
5:41
5:41

OKEMOS
DEWITT

3815 Christian Przeslawski TROY
3752 Nathan Holland
3466 Jon Resch
3380 Jordan Harpest
3476 Tyler Green
3518 Kyle Niewiada
3511 Gabe Momber
3651 Daniel Kroth
3365 Austin Larsen
3809 Christian Harnishfege TROY
3803 Derek Tull a

3510 Matt Hager
1836 Nathan Tajer
3589 Tim Szymanski
3564 Sam Yurgil
3643 Michael Gorelik
3490 Curtis Brownell

3516 Ryan Meyers
3332 Jensen Miller
3775 Sam Leone
3336 Spencer Plattner
3715 zach Stoner
3821 Connor Coscarelli
3492 Ben Heriford
3397 Eric Cichon
3724 Alex Kulpa
3414 Josh Vangorden
3613 Ryan Rhodes
3781 Tyler Seamans
3804 Andrew whitmyer
3361 Dylan Gulledge
3633 Daniel Bartkowski
3512 Luke Simonds
3344 Austin Vanlaar
3573 Troy ciaramella
3555 Derek Puishes
3520 Anderson Van Eck
3661 Greg Parker
3719 Brad Worthington
4695 Joe Wojciechowski
3351 Don Dennis
3725 Max Mizikar

ST. CLA

THREE R

5:42IR SHORES LAKEVIEW
FOREST HILLS EASTERN
DEFIANCE
FREMONT
GRANDVILLE
GRAND RAPIDS KENOWA HILLS
OKEMOS
DAVISON

5:42
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:4296

97 5:42
98 98
99 99
100 100
101 101
102 102
103 103
104 104
105 105
106 106
107 107
108 108
109 109
no no
111 111
112 112
113 113
114 114
115 115
116 116
117 117
118 118
119 119
120 120
121 121
122 122

III 123
J 124

5:42IVERS
GRAND RAPIDS KENOWA HILLS
NORTHVILLE
MACOMB DAKOTA
LIVONIA CHURCHILL
OKEMOS
GRAND LEDGE
GRANDVILLE
CALEDONIA
STERLING HEIGHTS STEVENSON
CALEDONIA
PORTAGE CENTRAL
WILLIAMSTON
GRAND LEDGE
EAST KENTWOOD
PORTAGE NORTHERN
EAST KENTWOOD
MONROE JEFFERSON
STERLING HEIGHTS STEVENSON
THREE RIVERS
DAVISON
OKEMOS
GRAND RAPIDS KENOWA HILLS
CALEDONIA
MACOMB DAKOTA
LIVONIA CHURCHILL
GRANDVILLE
OKEMOS
PORTAGE CENTRAL
DEWITT
CHIPPEWA HILLS
PORTAGE NORTHERN

5:42
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46

125 5:47
126 126
127 127

5:47
5:47
5:47128 128

129 129 5:48



130 130 3362 Gerald Henderson
3793 Shannon Grace

3377 Austin Fraley
3387 Alex schrag
3407 Caleb Pajersky

3450 Ben Wright
3622 Ben Jenkins
3607 Andrew Anderson
3774 Alec Klott
3433 Max Bradley
3301 Cameron Karagitz
3329 Drake Hullinger
3347 Mark Alvarado
3734 Drew Hagge
3733 Ryan Freeland
3746 Dillon Smith
3692 Chris Koski
3480 Josh Kreslins
3360 Jacob Beaver
3522 Kevin Bechtel
3810 Mark House
3684 Stephan Barthell
3569 Jeremy Bowers
3419 Shawn-Michael Fields
3625 Allen Potter

3807 Ryan Gray
4683 Pnillip McCauley
3722 Griffin Brandt
3472 Brode Breuker
3473 John Castle
3825 Alexander Krantz
3720 Connor Wuori
3509 Dakota Gerard
3778 Dennis Nguyen
3437 Ben Katz
3285 Nick Graves

3504 Kyle Strange
3738 Kushal Jaligama
3718 Mac westra
3295 Kris Childers
3574 Colin Driscoll
3750 Jay Benoit
3723 Brandon Hughey
3705 zach Dunnavent

4643 Joseph Grocholski
3386 Jacob Rosebrock
3700 Ethan woelke
3305 Dino Pereira
3694 Kyle McCormick
3234 Chari
3508 Kevin Elliott
3233 Stuart Richardson
3439 Tony Lim
3421 Brian Hanley
3605 Tony Simonton
3309 Robert Schultz
3428 Mitchell Modzel
3740 Gavin Kata
4680 Jacob Lentz
3498 Tony Patino
3478 Curtis Jewett
3754 Alex Mahler
3311 Dean strawsine
4666 Patrick Donovan
3689 Joe Gallagher
3462 chad Malinowski
3460 Connor Koukios
3357 Aaron Richards
3356 Charles Piatt

ie Ailsworth

DAVISON
THREE RIVERS
DEFIANCE
DEFIANCE
EAST KENTWOOD
FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH FARMING 18:00

18:00
18:00
18:00

17:59
17:59
17:59
17:59
18:00

NOVI
MONROE JEFFERSON
STERLING HEIGHTS STEVENSON

5:48
131 131 5:48
132 132 5:48

5:48
5:48

133 133
134 134
135 135 5:48
U6 136 5:48

5:48
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:50
5:50

137

FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH FARMING 18:00
18:01
18:01
18:02
18:02
18:04
18:04
18:04
18:04
18:04
18:05
18:06
18:06
18:06
18:09
18:10
18:11
18:11
18:12
18:13
18:16
18:16
18:19
18:20
18:20
18:21
18:22
18:22
18:23
18:25
18:27
18:28
18:28
18:31
18:32
18:33
18:34
18:35
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:37
18:37

FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH FARMING 18:38
FARMINGTON
MONROE
BROWNSTOWN WOODHAVEN
FARMINGTON
ROCHESTER

BROWNSTOWN WOODHAVEN
CALEDONIA
CHIPPEWA HILLS
ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER
ORCHARD LAKE ST MARYS PREP
FREMONT
DAVISON
KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX
TROY
ORCHARD LAKE ST MARYS PREP
MACOMB DAKOTA
FARMINGTON
NOVI
TROY
DEWITT
PORTAGE NORTHERN
FREMONT
FREMONT
WILLIAM5T0N
PORTAGE CENTRAL
GRAND RAPIDS KENOWA HILLS
STERLING HEIGHTS STEVENSON
FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH FARMING
BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER
GRAND LEDGE
ROCHESTER
PORTAGE CENTRAL
BROWNSTOWN WOODHAVEN
MACOMB DAKOTA
ST. CLAIR SHORES LAKEVIEW
PORTAGE NORTHERN
PORTAGE CENTRAL
AUBURN BAY CITY WESTERN
DEFIANCE
ORCHARD LAKE ST MARYS PREP
BROWNSTOWN WOODHAVEN
ORCHARD LAKE ST MARYS PREP
BLOOMFIELD HILLS ANDOVER
GRAND RAPIDS KENOWA HILLS
ALPENA

18:38
18:38
18:39
18:40
18:40

8 138
139 139
140 140
141 141
142 142
143 143
144 144
145 145
146 146
147 147
148 148
149 149
150 150
151 151
152 152 5:50
153 153 5:51

5:51
5:51

154 154
155 155
156 156 5:52
157 157 5:52
158 158 5:52
159 159 5:53
160 160 5:53
161 161 5:54

5:54
5:54

162 162
163 163
m 164 5:55

165 5:55
166 5:55iv/O

167 167 5:55
168 168 5:56
169 169 5:57

5:57
5:57

170 170
171 171
172 172 5:58
173 173 5:58
174 174 5:59
175 175 5:59

5:59
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:02

176 176
177 177
178 178
179 179
180 180
181 181
182 182
183 183

18:42
18:43
18:44
18:44
18:44
18:45
18:47
18:47
18:48
18:48
18:49

184 184
185 185
186 186
187 187
188 188 DEWITT

GRAND LEDGE
FREMONT
ST. CLAIR SHORES LAKEVIEW
BROWNSTOWN WOODHAVEN
DEWITT
ORCHARD LAKE ST MARYS PREP
FOREST HILLS EASTERN
FOREST HILLS EASTERN
CHIPPEWA HILLS
CHIPPEWA HILLS

189 189
190 190
191 191 6:02
laz 192 6:02

193 6:02
li»4 194
195 195
196 196
197 197
198 198

6:03
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:04



199 199 3791 Kyle First
3221 Ben Diamond
3789 Alfredo Castro
3444 Gerald Rivkin

3267 Bennett Magy
3349 Zack Cooper
3758 Ethan ottoy
3464 Elliot Mill
3465 Spencer Miller
3390 Nate wickman

4631 Spencer Beggs
3287 Ben Koehler

3805 Josh Winfrey
3683 John Atkinson

3440 Jacob Lockledge
3262 Ray Gagliardi
3264 Austin Glover
3828 Alan Sleight
3271 Eli Tukel
3604 Adam Russell
3268 Danny Malinowski
3802 Nate Sell

3266 Jed Kogler
3614 Dakota West
3257 Josh Thelen
3525 Nick Gaunt

3759 Everett Ottoy
3265 James Hartunian
3441 Sorley MacDonald
3254 Cooper Patterson
3281 Alex Gaggino
3591 Benjamin Bentley
3481 Austin Nicholas
3600 Timothy Laroy
3751 Mark Cardy
3611 Andrew Murray
3244 Ritusma inaba
3253 Alan Park
3289 Paul Pal
3352 Corey Godden
3592 Marc Bol
3529 Joe Outinen
3531 Jonah Vandyk
3608 Nick Fox
3530 Jonathon Snow
3528 Ayden Olson
3348 Adam Broomfield

er

THREE RIVERS
ALPENA
THREE RIVERS
FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH FARMING 18:53
BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KIN 18:53

18:56
18:57
18:58
18:59
18:59
18:59
19:01
19:01
19:02

18:50
18:50
18:52

CHIPPEWA HILLS
ST. CLAIR SHORES LAKEVIEW
FOREST HILLS EASTERN
FOREST HILLS EASTERN
DEFIANCE
AUBURN BAY CITY WESTERN
BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER
THREE RIVERS
ORCHARD LAKE ST MARYS PREP

6:04
6:04200 200

201 201 6:05
202 202 6:05
203 203 6:05
204 204 6:06

6:06
6:07
6:07
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11

205 205
206
207

208 208
209 209

FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH FARMING 19:04
BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KIN 19:05
BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KIN 19:07

19:07
BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KIN 19:12
MONROE
BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KIN 19:16

19:18
BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KIN 19:19
MONROE JEFFERSON
BLOOMFIELD HILLS ANDOVER
KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX
ST. CLAIR SHORES LAKEVIEW
BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KIN 19:43
FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH FARMING 19:44

19:46
19:56
19:58
19:59
20:02
20:08
20:13
20:16
20:16
20:21
20:22
20:24
20:38
20:56
21:11
21:24
21:24
22:48

WILLIAMSTON

19:13

THREE RIVERS

19:20
19:31
19:34
19:42

BLOOMFIELD HILLS ANDOVER
BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER
MONROE
FREMONT
MONROE
ST. CLAIR SHORES LAKEVIEW
MONROE JEFFERSON
BLOOMFIELD HILLS ANDOVER
BLOOMFIELD HILLS ANDOVER
BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER
CHIPPEWA HILLS
MONROE
KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX
KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX
MONROE JEFFERSON
KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX
KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX
CHIPPEWA HILLS

210 210
211 211
212 212
213 213
214 214
215 215
216 216
217 217
218 218 6:12
219 219 6:12
220 220 6:13

6:13
6:14
6:17
6:18
6:21
6:21
6:21

221 221
222 222
223 223
224 224
225 225
226 226
227 227
228 228 6:22
229 229 6:26

6:26
6:26
6:27
6:29
6:31

230 230
231 231
232 232
233 233

234
235 6:32L.

236 236 6:32
237 237 6:33
238 238 6:34

6:34
6:39

239 239
240 240
241 241 6:45
242 242 6:50

6:54
6:54
7:21

243 243
244 244
245 245



2011 SPARTAN INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2011

BOY'S TEAM RESULTS - GREEN

163 NORTHVILLE (  16:44 1:23:39 1:19)

1 1834 Dan Sims
1820 Ed Clifton
1828 lason Lerner
1832 Neson Nesmith
1833 Matt Sierra

C 76) 1823 lason Ferrante

4
49
52
56

(100) 1836 Nathan Tajer

2 10 15:57
16:03
17:09
17:14
17:16
17:30
17:42

2 12
3 12
4 12
5 12
6 9
7 11

2 210 LIVONIA CHURCHILL C  16:59 1:24:55 0:58)

8  3562 Ryan Wise
42 3544 loe Hage
43 3547 Robert Howard
55 3563 Ben Yates
62 3536 George Bowles

6  (102) 3564 Sam Yurgil

2
3
4
5

7  (123) 3555 Derek Puishes

3. 214 GRANDVILLE

1 12 16:20
17:01
17:01
17:15
17:18
17:45
17:55

12
12
11
10
11
12

(  17:03 1:25:15 0:56)

3517 Cass Millenbach
3515 Cody Freeman
3519 Travis Sisovsk

3514 Logan Bellgrap
3518 Kyle Niewiada

(105) 3516 Ryan Meyers

18
29
33
41
93

(124) 3520 Anderson van Eck

1 10 16:45
16:52
16:56
17:01
17:41
17:45
17:55

2 11
3 11
4 10
5 12
6 12

11

4. 231 ALPENA (  17:06 1:25:27 0:44)

1 3228 iared Labarge
3229 Travis Lacross
3220 Ethan Crowell
3219 R.l. Centala
3217 Jacob Benson

(181) 3233 Stuart Richardson

24
38
68
78

(200) 3221 Ben Diamond

243 NOVI

23 12 16:47
16:47
17:00
17:22
17:31
18:37
18:50

2 12
3 11
4 10
5 11
6 12
7 10

5 (  17:09 1:25:41 0:43)

1 3630 Ryan Tgiros
3615 Brian Barnes
3621 Kevin Hanlon
3619 Eric Gardner
3623 Daniel Lee

(136) 3622 Ben Jenkins

26
60
64
73

(154) 3625 Allen Potter

20 12 16:45
16:50
17:18
17:20
17:28
18:00
18:10

2 10
3 12
4 12
5 12
6 11
7 11

6 284 EAST KENTWOOD (  17:13 1:26:04 1:04)

21 3405 Anwar Munye
27 3396 Adam cichon

61 3400 Derson Figuereo
4^ 63 3399 Matthew Dippel

2
3

112 3397 Eric Cichon

6  (114) 3414 Josh vangorden
7  (134) 34

r

07 Caleb Pajersky

7. 305 AUBURN BAY CITY WESTERN

1 12 16:46
16:51
17:18
17:19
17:50
17:51
18:00

11
12
12
10
12
11

(  17:17 1:26:25 0:53)



1 15 4658 Nathan vorwerck
4639 Tyler Durussel
4629 Justin Ayres
4641 Nathan Flores
4635 Jacob Botimer

(174) 4643 Joseph Grocholski
(

44
79
82
85

209) 4631 Spencer Beggs

317 GRAND RAPIDS KENOWA HILLS

11 16:43
17:02
17:31
17:33
17:36
18:33
18:59

2 12
3 10
4 12
5 12
6 12
7 12

(  17:01 1:25:02 2:07)

1 3507 Jeff Bajema
3513 Russ Werra
3511 Gabe Member
3510 Matt Hager
3512 Luke Simonds

(162) 3509 Dakota Gerard

3
94
99
120

(180) 3508 Kevin Elliott

1 11 15:47
15:58
17:41
17:42
17:54
18:20
18:37

2 12
3 10
4 12
5 9
6 9
7 9

9. 340 CALEDONIA (  17:19 1:26:33 1:18)

1  11 3337 Mason Przybysz
2  40 3340 Kevonte Rottier
3  75 3339 Jake Rossman
4  106 3332 Jensen Miller
5  108 3336 Spencer Plattner
6  (121) 3344 Austin Vanlaar
7  (141) 3329 Drake Hullinger

10. 341 FARMINGTON

12 16:29
17:01
17:30
17:46
17:47
17:54
18:01

10
11
10
12
11
11

(  17:19 1:26:34 1:13)

3424 Drew Lindman
3417 Andrew Brown
3423 Nimantha Herath
3420 Paolo Guarano
3419 Shawn-Michael Fields 12'

(183) 3421 Brian Hanley

32 11
39 12
45 12
72 11

153
10

(186) 3428 Mitchell Modzel

1 16:56
17:01
17:02
17:26
18:09
18:38
18:40

2
3
4
5

10

11. 366 OKEMOS (  17:26 1:27:08 1:01)

1 3658 David McKinley
3668 Beruk Scarlett
3648 Jake Johnson
3651 Daniel Kroth
3643 Michael Gorelik

(119) 3633 Daniel Bartkowski

66
86
95
103

(125) 3661 Greg Parker

16 10 16:44
17:21
17:37
17:41
17:45
17:53
17:55

2 12
3 12
4 10
5 12
6 10
7 11

12 376 MACOMB DAKOTA (  17:26 1:27:07 0:56)

1  36 3575 Alex Fauer

2  50 3585 Stephen Orr
3  67 3590 2ack Thomas
4  101 3589 Tim Szymanski
5  122 3573 Troy ciaramella
6  (152) 3569 Jeremy Bowers
7  (170) 3574 Colin Driscoll

13. 383 DAVISON

11 16:58
17:09
17:22
17:44
17:54
18:06
18:28

12
11
12
12
11
11

(  17:27 1:27:13 0:48)

47 3369 Patrick Rooker
51 3371 Troy Simpson
71 3370 Kyle Schroeder
96 3365 Austin Larsen
118 3361 Dylan Gulledge

6  (130) 3362 Gerald Henderson

2
3

7  (148) 3360 Jacob Beaver

14. 410 PORTAGE NORTHERN

1 11 17:05
17:09
17:25
17:41
17:53
17:59
18:04

12
12
10
10
12
10

(  17:30 1:27:29 0:54)



1  46 3726 Luke Rabe
2  48 3727 Alec Sullivan
3  74 3728 Evan Williams

4  113 3724 Alex Kulpa
5  129 3725 Max Mizikar
6  (157) 3722 Griffin Brandt

(172) 3723 Brandon Hughey

12 17:04
17:07
17:29
17:51
17:58
18:12
18:31

11
10
10
12
11
10

15. 418 DEWITT (  17:29 1:27:24 1:29)

4663 Tosh D'Haene
4676 Nate Kimble
4689 Aaron scheffler
4695 Toe Wojciechowski
4683 Phillip McCauley

(188) 4680 Tacob Lentz

14
34
87
127
156

(193) 4666 Patrick Donovan

1 12 16:42
16:56
17:38
17:57
18:11
18:42
18:45

2 11
3 10
4 11
5 11
6 10
7 12

16. 424 TROY (  17:26 1:27:06 2:02)

5  3819 william Yau
2  84 3812 Alex Mi ros
3  88 3815 Christian Przeslawski 11

12
12

4  97 3809 Christian Harnishfeger 10
5  150 3810 Mark House
6  (155) 3807 Ryan Gray

1 16:04
17:35
17:40
17:41

18:06
18:11

11
11

(  17:37 1:28:03 1:32)17. 463 GRAND LEDGE

1  25 3506 Tack Twarozynski
2  57 3501 Austin Rios
3  104 3490 Curtis Brownell
4  111 3492 Ben Heriford
5  166 3504 Kyle Strange

(189) 3498 Tony Patino

9 16:50
17:16
17:45
17:50
18:22
18:43

11
12
11
11
9

18. 475 ROCHESTER (  17:29 1:27:21 1:53)

6  3743 Blake Pozolo
2  37 3748 A Walker
3  143 3734 Drew Hagge
4  144 3733 Ryan Freeland
5  145 3746 Dillon smith

6  (167) 3738 Kushal Taligama
7  (187) 3740 Gavin Kata

19. 494 STERLING HEIGHTS STEVENSON

1 11 16:11
17:00
18:02
18:04
18:04
18:23
18:40

12
11
12
9
9
11

(  17:41 1:28:25 0:46)

1  53 3784 Lukasz Waliliko
2  80 3785 Konrad Walilko
3  107 3775 Sam Leone
4  116 3781 Tyler Seamans

3774 Alec Klott
6  (163) 3778 Dennis Nguyen

5 138

12 17:14
17:32
17:46
17:53
18:00
18:20

10
12
12
11
11

20 504 BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER (  17:43 1:28:33 2:09)

1  28 3282 Michael Gawlik
2  31 3275 Zahir Allarakhia
3  70 3288 Bryce McClelland
4  165 3285 Nick Graves
5  210 3287 Ben Koehler

(229) 3281 Alex Gaggino
(237) 3289 Paul Pal

504 DEFIANCE

11 16:52
16:54
17:24
18:22
19:01
19:56
20:21

11
10
11
10
12
10

20. (  17:43 1:28:34 0:38)

1 65 3374 Alex Barrientos 10 17:21



2 3385 Ben Rath
3380 Jordan Harpest
3377 Austin Fraley
3387 Alex Schrag

(175) 3386 Jacob Rosebrock

91

133

(208) 3390 Nate Wickman

83 11 17:35
17:40
17:59
17:59
18:34
18:59

3 12
4  132 11
5 11
6 12
7 10

2 511 WILLIAMSTON (  17:40 1:28:20 2:35)

1  12 3820 Aaron Baumgarten
2  13 3829 Ben Thoenes
3  110 3821 Connor Coscarelli
4  160 3825 Alexander Krantz
5  216 3828 Alan Sleight

23. '512 BROWNSTOWN WOODHAVEN

11 16:32
16:36
17:49
18:16
19:07

10
11
10
10

(  17:38 1:28:09 2:15)

9  3299 Ahron Gunn
2  17 3308 Conrad Schultz
3  140 3301 Cameron Karagitz
4  169 3295 Kris Childers
5  177 3305 Dino Pereira
6  (185) 3309 Robert Schultz
7  (192) 3311 Dean Strawsine

1 12 16:21
16:44
18:01
18:27
18:36
18:39
18:44

11
10
10
11
12
11

24 526 FOREST HILLS EASTERN (  17:44 1:28:38 2:23)

1  10 3454 Mowgli Crosby
2  35 3469 JacK Stephan
3  90 3466 Jon Resch
4  195 3462 Chad Malinowski
5  196 3460 Connor Koukios
6  (206) 3464 Elliot Miller
7  (207) 3465 Spencer Miller

2^^ 536 PORTAGE CENTRAL

11 16:25
16:58
17:40
18:47
18:48
18:58
18:59

12
12
12
12
10
12

(  17:47 1:28:53 1:02)

1  59 3708 Ben Greaves
2  81 3712 Kevin Phelps
3  109 3715 Zach Stoner
4  126 3719 Brad Worthington
5  161 3720 Connor Wuori
6  (168) 3718 Mac Westra
7  (173) 3705 Zach Dunnavent

26. 586 FREMONT

11 17:17
17:32
17:49
17:56
18:19
18:25
18:32

11
11
10
9
10
11

(  17:50 1:29:07 1:23)

1 3471 Leo Botello
3476 Tyler Green
3480 Josh Kreslins
3472 Brode Breuker
3473 John Castle

(190) 3478 Curtis Jewett

92

159

(231) 3481 Austin Nicholas

30 11 16:53
17:41
18:04
18:13
18:16
18:44
19:59

2 11
3  147
4  158

12
10

5 10
6 10
7 9

!7. 620 MONROE JEFFERSON (  18:01 1:30:04 1:57)

1 3610 Tony Morrow
3612 Ryan Regan
3613 Ryan Rhodes
3607 Andrew Anderson
3614 Dakota West

(234) 3611 Andrew Murray
(242) 3

77

222

608 Nick Fox

659 BLOOMFIELD HILLS ANDOVER

3238 Jarred BratTey
3245 Joey Kemeny

69

7
22

11 17:23
17:30
17:51
18:00
19:20
20:13
21:11

2 12
3  115
4  137

12
11

5 11
6 10
7 12

;8. (  18:11 1:30:54 3:31)

1 12 16:15
11 16:462



3  179 3234 Charlie Ailsworth 11
4  223 3257 Dosh Thelen 9
5  228 3254 Cooper Patterson 12
6  (235) 3244 Ritusma Inaba 9
7  (236) 3253 Alan Park 11

18:36
19:31
19:46
20:16
20:16

2%. 670 ORCHARD LAKE ST MARYS PREP (  18:02 1:30:06 1:51)

X  19 3701 Stephen Zorc
2  146 3692 Chris Koski
3  151 3684 Stephan Barthell
4  176 3700 Ethan Woelke
5  178 3694 Kyle McCormick
6  (194) 3689 Joe Gallagher
7  (212) 3683 John Atkinson

30. 744 MONROE

12 16:45
18:04
18:06
18:35
18:36
18:47
19:02

12
11
12
9
9
11

(  18:29 1:32:21 2:43)

1  54 3594 Sean Brady
2  58 3596 Derek Brodie
3  184 3605 Tony Simonton
4  218 3604 Adam Russell
5  230 3591 Benjamin Bentley
6  (232) 3600 Timothy Laroy
7  (239) 3592 Marc Bol

31. 746 THREE RIVERS

10 17:15
17:17
18:38
19:13
19:58
20:02
20:24

12
12
10
10
12
12

(  18:16 1:31:16 1:10)

3803 Derek Tulla
3804 Andrew whitmyer
3793 Shannon Grace

3791 Kyle First
3789 Alfredo

(211) 3805 Josh Winfrey

98

199
201 Castro

(220) 3802 Nate Sell

1 11 17:42
17:53
17:59
18:50
18:52
19:01
19:18

2  117
3  131

12
12

4 11
5 10
6 12
7. 12

3-:. 822 FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH FARMINGTON (  18:23 1:31:52 0:53)

1  135 3450 Ben Wright
2  139 3433 Max Bradley
3  164 3437 Ben Katz
4  182 3439 Tony Lim
5  202 3444 Gerald Rivkin
6  (213) 3440 Jacob Lockledge
7  (227) 3441 Sorley MacDonald

33. 869 CHIPPEWA HILLS

10 18:00
18:00
18:21
18:38
18:53
19:04
19:44

10
12
10
12
11
12

(  18:31 1:32:33 0:58)

1  128
2  142
3  197
4  198

3351 Don Dennis
3347 Mark Alvarado
3357 Aaron Richards
3356 Charles Piatt
3349 zack Cooper

(238) 3352 Corey Godden
204

(245) 3348 Adam Broomfield

12 17:58
18:02
18:48
18:49
18:56
20:22
22:48

12
11
11

5 11
6 9
7 11

34 881 ST. CLAIR SHORES LAKEVIEW (  18:43 1:33:31 2:02)

1  89 3752 Nathan Holland
2  171 3750 Jay Benoit
3  191 3754 Alex Mahler
4  205 3758 Ethan Ottoy
5.—K 225 3759 Everett Ottoy
(  (233) 3751 Mark Cardy

35. 1068 BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KINGSWOOD

9 17:4
10
11
11
9
12

0
18:28
18:44
18:57
19:42
20:08

(  19:07 1:35:33 0:23)

1  203 3267 Bennett Magy
2  214 3262 Ray Gagliardi

12 18:53
10 19:05



3  215 3264 Austin Glover
4  217 3271 Eli Tukel
5  219 3268 Danny Malinowski
6  (221) 3266 Jed Kogler
7  (226) 3265 James Hartunian

11 19:07
19:12
19:16
19:19
19:43

9
12
10
9

36. 1097 KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX (  20:08 1:40:37 3:19)

149 3522 Kevin Bechtel
2  224 3525 Nick Gaunt
3  240 3529 Joe Outinen
4  241 3531 Jonah Vandyk
5  243 3530 Jonathon Snow
6  (244) 3528 Ayden Olson

12 18:05
19:34
20:38
20:56
21:24
21:24

10
9
9
12
9


